
รหัสวิชา ช่ือวิชา หน่วยกิต จ านวน น.ศ. Mean SD GPA
CSC100 LEARNING HOW TO LEARN 0(0-0-1) 1 60.00 0.00 0
CSC105 WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 3(2-2-5) 52 81.29 8.99 3.35
CSC122 INTRODUCTION TO PROGRAMMING LABORATORY 2(0-4-4) 52 68.50 27.62 2.71
CSC209 DATA STRUCTURES 3(3-0-6) 51 73.30 14.84 2.82
CSC217 OPERATING SYSTEMS 3(3-0-6) 49 78.11 8.09 3.09
CSC231 AGILE SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 3(3-0-6) 53 71.64 6.31 2.97
CSC233 PROGRAMMING PARADIGMS 2(2-0-4) 52 82.08 12.65 3.23
CSC234 USER-CENTERED MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 3(2-2-5) 53 86.94 5.72 3.52
CSC261 STATISTICS FOR SCIENTISTS 3(3-0-6) 42 63.38 8.42 2.20
CSC291 COMPUTER SCIENCE INTEGRATED PROJECT II 0(0-0-2) 54 79.17 3.00 0
CSC301 GLOBAL EMPLOYABILITY FOR COMPUTER SCIENTISTS 1(0-2-1) 36 92.22 7.61 0
CSC302 SEMINAR ON DOMAINS OF COMPUTER SCIENCE APPLICATIONS 1(0-2-1) 38 86.06 9.48 0
CSC319 ADVANCED JAVA 3(3-0-6) 65 64.45 6.71 2.74
CSC320 COMPUTER NETWORKS 3(2-2-6) 1 57.00 0.00 2.00
CSC325 COMPUTER SECURITY 3(3-0-6) 65 59.16 11.90 1.78
CSC334 HUMAN-COMPUTER INTERACTION 3(3-0-6) 1 80.00 0.00 3.50
CSC371 INTRODUCTION TO DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS AND PARALLEL COMPUTING 3(3-0-6) 8 43.57 8.12 0.88

CSC398 EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING I 6(0-35-12) 1 100.00 0.00 0
CSC399 EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING II 6(0-35-12) 5 100.00 0.00 0
CSC490 CAPSTONE PROJECT WRITING 1(0-2-2) 33 100.00 0.00 0
CSC491 SPECIAL TOPIC I : DATA VISUALIZATION FUNDAMENTALS 3(3-0-6) 1 72.93 0.00 2.50
CSC493 SPECIAL TOPIC III : INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTATIONAL COGNITIVE 

NEUROSCIENCE
3(3-0-6) 23 83.13 6.41 3.52

CSC494 SPECIAL TOPIC IV: DIGITAL STARTUP AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 3(3-0-6) 29 81.77 7.68 3.55
CSC498 COMPUTER SCIENCE CAPSTONE PROJECT I 2(0-4-6) 62 83.71 2.97 3.87
CSC499 COMPUTER SCIENCE CAPSTONE PROJECT II 3(0-6-9) 5 57.00 34.89 2.25
CSC531 DATA MINING 3(3-0-6) 21 86.56 6.18 3.40
CSC532 MACHINE LEARNING 3(3-0-6) 20 89.05 5.03 3.75
CSC536 DATA VISUALIZATION FUNDAMENTALS 3(3-0-6) 22 84.32 11.90 3.39
CSC541 COMPUTER SECURITY MANAGEMENT 3(3-0-6) 1 60.10 0.00 2.00
DSI104 WEB TECHNOLOGY AND DATABASE 3(3-0-6) 32 70.87 9.95 2.98
DSI105 PROGRAMMING FOR DIGITAL SERVICES 3(2-2-5) 32 68.20 9.23 2.64
DSI106 DIGITAL ARTS 3(3-0-6) 33 72.93 8.74 3.26
DSI215 WEB TECHNOLOGY AND PLATFORM 3(2-2-5) 45 78.50 7.15 3.18
DSI301 DIGITAL SERVICE DESIGN 3(3-0-6) 52 85.82 6.64 3.33
DSI313 TOUCH POINT ANALYSIS AND DESIGN 3(3-0-6) 53 72.25 7.32 3.07
DSI323 DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION 3(3-0-6) 52 84.50 8.13 3.48
DSI431 DIGITAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT 3(3-0-6) 46 70.97 9.85 2.96
DSI495 PREPARATION FOR CAPSTONE PROJECT 1(0-2-1) 52 85.35 6.58 3.62
DSI497 SPECIAL TOPICS VII : EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING II 3(2-2-5) 37 85.41 6.29 3.77
DSI499 CAPSTONE PROJECT II 3(0-6-3) 37 88.16 5.60 3.76
INT103 ADVANCED PROGRAMMING 3(2-2-5) 140 49.63 17.90 1.98
INT104 USER EXPERIENCE DESIGN 3(2-2-5) 126 73.67 7.16 2.92
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INT105 BASIC SQL 1(1-1-2) 127 62.44 15.28 2.75
INT107 COMPUTING PLATFORMS TECHNOLOGY 3(2-2-5) 130 64.47 12.80 2.62
INT200 DATA STRUCTURE & ALGORITHM 1(1-0-2) 133 62.37 20.04 2.55
INT202 SERVER-SIDE WEB PROGRAMMING I 2(1-2-4) 28 38.51 21.19 1.71
INT203 CLIENT-SIDE WEB PROGRAMMING II 2(1-2-4) 82 72.23 9.33 2.80
INT204 SERVER-SIDE WEB PROGRAMMING II 2(1-2-4) 101 49.48 17.59 2.23
INT206 ADVANCED DATABASE 2(1-2-4) 121 63.90 11.51 2.91
INT208 NETWORK II 2(1-2-4) 118 61.86 8.01 2.48
INT209 DEVOPS 1(0-2-2) 120 62.29 16.46 2.54
INT210 ARCHITECTURE, INTEGRATION AND DEPLOYMENT 2(1-2-4) 118 61.49 13.91 2.58
INT221 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATED PROJECT I 1(0-2-2) 118 87.28 9.20 3.44
INT222 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATED PROJECT II 2(0-4-4) 7 38.00 6.43 1.33

INT27101 MACHINE LEARNING 3(0-0-0) 2 81.98 5.35 3.75
INT308 SECURITY II 2(1-2-4) 134 65.46 10.26 3.02
INT319 IT PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 4(4-0-8) 132 84.23 7.50 3.03
INT321 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SEMINAR I 1(0-2-2) 116 59.79 11.67 0
INT322 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SEMINAR II 1(0-2-2) 149 61.75 10.22 0
INT339 PREPARATION FOR CAREER TRAINING 1(1-0-2) 6 71.67 35.67 0
INT340 CAREER TRAINING 2(0-16-5) 2 80.00 0.00 0
INT350 COOPERATIVE STUDY 6(0-32-5) 2 100.00 0.00 0
INT362 RESEARCH PROJECT II 3(0-6-6) 2 76.17 2.11 3.75
INT365 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CAPSTONE PROJECT I 3(0-6-6) 2 40.00 0.00 1.00
INT366 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CAPSTONE PROJECT II 3(0-6-6) 18 52.63 18.16 2.14
INT370 WORK INTEGRATED LEARNING 9(0-48-5) 108 98.15 10.38 0
INT372 EXPERIENTIAL LEARNING PROJECT II 3(0-6-6) 130 73.27 11.45 3.36
INT440 BUSINESS PROCESS MANAGEMENT 3(3-0-6) 14 59.79 27.70 2.39
INT520 SELECTED TOPIC IN DATA SCIENCE/DATA ENGINEERING : DATA 

VISUALIZATION
3(3-0-6) 10 75.22 9.57 3.33

INT531 SELECTED TOPIC IN INFRASTRUCTURE : SMART NETWORKING AND 
INTELLIGENT INFRASTRUCTURE WORKSHOP

3(2-2-5) 2 48.50 8.50 1.50

INT602 DESIGN AND ANALYSIS OF ALGORITHMS 3(3-0-9) 1 76.30 0.00 3.50
INT610 DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEMS 3(3-0-9) 1 66.53 0.00 3.50
INT624 DATA MINING 3(3-0-9) 1 88.00 0.00 4.00
INT698 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOP I 3(2-2-8) 1 0 0.00 0


